The employer contributions for year to 31 July 2025 will
be approximately

726 801

*An adjustment has been made for short term pay restraint in line with the latest actuarial valuation

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the
table below. The sensitivity analyses are determined based on reasonably possible changes of
assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that the
assumption analysed changes while all the other assumptions remain constant. The assumptions in
longevity, for example, assume that life expectancy increases or decreases for men and women. In
practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be interrelated.

The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting policies for the scheme, i.e. on
an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The methods and types of assumptions used
in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the previous period.

Impact on the Defined Benefit Obligation of the
scheme

Increase in
Assumption

£’000

Decrease in
Assumption

£’000

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year)  522 (522)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 0.25%)  884 (884)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by
0.25%)

101 (101)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or
decrease by 0.5%)

(1,670) 1,670

Impact on the College’s Cash Flows

The triennial valuation was completed at 31 March 2023, which is effective from 31 July 2023.

The total contributions expected to be made to the Local Government Pension Scheme by the College
in the year to 31 March 2025 is £726k.  If actual assumptions are the same, the total pension cost
recognised in the Statement of Comprehensive Income and Expenditure in 2024/25 is estimated to be
£312k.

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation for scheme members at the 31 March
2023 valuation is 20 years.

Docusign Envelope ID: 51A866F3-6D93-4F87-B7D6-1F863A24E4B6